
ablished criteria of responsibility. 
JOSEPH A. SOUZA, P.E. 
State Highway Engineer 

Carson City, Nevada 89712 

Pub. Us Vegas VOICE April 12,19, 
1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 163-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street. Us Vegas, Nevada, 
89101. until the ’'■our of 2:45 p.m. on the 
3rd day of May, 1979 and said bids will 
be opened and publicly read at 3:00 

p.m. in the Conference Room, at the 
above address, on the same day for: 
2.000L.F. CORRUGATED STEEL 
PIPE, 14 GAUGE WITH COUPLERS 
AND HARDWARE 
which must conform to specifications 
to be secured at the Office of the Purch- 

asing Agent, at the above address, 

prior to the date set for the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of five percent (5%) of the bid 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

evelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
163-79, Corrugated Steel Pipe," with the 
name and address of the bidder in the 

upper left hand comer and accompanied 
by complete specifications for the items 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 
Pub. Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 164-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 3rd day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the Con- 
ference Room, at the above address, on 

the same day for: 
LUMINAIRES 

FOR THE PERIOD July I. 1979 through 
June 30, 1980. which must conform to 

specifications to be secured at the Office 
of the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the bid 

opening. 
Bid Proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid bon 
in favor of Gark County in the amount of 
SI .000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, “Bid No. 
164-79, Luminarires," with the name and 
address of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by comp- 
lete specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Oerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
Nc 165-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County. 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite 501. 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 25th 
day of April. 1979 and said bids will be 
opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in 
the Conference Room, at the above 
address, on the same day for: 
CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
SYSTEM AT MARYLAND PARKWAY 

AND UNIVERSITY ROAD 
which must conform to plans and specific- | 
ations to be secured at the Office of the 
Clark County Purchasing Agent, at the 
above address, prior to the date of bid 

opening, for the sum of Ten Dollars 
(S 10.00) per set, non of which is refund- 
able. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guaranty 
in the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier’s check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5 %) of the bid price 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked. "Bid No. 
165-79. Traffic Signal System," with the 
name and address of the bidder in the 

upper left hand comer and in accordance 
with the plans, specifications and other 
contract documents. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 166-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
fr-m qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clatk County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 3rd day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
CONSTRUCTION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
AT SPRING MOUNTAIN ROAD AND 

JONES BOULEVARD 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 

the date est for the bid opening, for the 
sum of Ten Dollars (SI 0.00) per set, none 

of which is refundable. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form piovided by Clark County and 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
166-79, Traffic Signal System,” with the 
name and address of the bidder in the 

upper left hand comer and in accordance 
with the plans, specifications and other 
contract documents. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 167-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 

AUTOMOTIVE PARTS 
which must conform to specifications, 
annual requirements for the period 
July 1, 1979 through June 30, 1980, 
which may be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than One Thousand 
Dollars (SI.000.00). 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
167-79, Automotive Parts," with the 
name and address of the bidder in the 

upper left hand corner and accompanied 
by complete specifications for the items 
offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sionrs. Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 169-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County. 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas. Nevada. 89101. 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of May. 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
LIQUID AND EMULSIFIED ASPHALT. 
INCLUDING LABOR. SERVICE. EQUIP- 

ment and transportation 
for the period of July 1, 1979 through 
June 30. 1980. which must conform 
to speicifications to be secured at the 
Office of the Purchasing Agent, at the 
above address, prior to the date set for 
the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than SI ,000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked. "Bid No. 
169-79, Liquid and Emulsified Asphalt," 
with the name and address of the bidder 
in the upper left hand corner and accomp- 

.. I I 1 

■nied by complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County. Nevad. 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 170-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County. 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the 
Office of the Clark County Purchasing 
Agent. Valley Bank Plaza. Suite SOI, 
300 South Fourth Street, Us Vegas, 
Nevada. 89101, until the hour of 2:45 

p.m. on the 8th day of May, 1979 and said 
bids will be opened and publicly read at 
3:00 p.m. in the Conference Room, 
at the above address, on the same 

POOL AND MISCELLANEOUS 
CHEMICALS — ANNUAL BID 

for the period July 1, 1979 through June 
30, 1980, which must conform to specifi- 
cations to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to <he date set for the 
bid opening. 

Rid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guaranty 
in the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier’s check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of SI ,000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked, ‘‘Bid No. 
170-79, Pool and Miscellaneous Chem- 
icals," with the name and address of the 
bidder in the upper left hand corner 

and accompanied by complete 
and accompanied by complete specifi- 
cations for the item offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 171-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of May. 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 

| INTERNATIONAL AUTOMOTIVE 
CAPTIVE PARTS 

which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 

the date set for the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County. 
All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked "Bid No. 
171-79, International Automotive Captive 
Parts,” with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left hand 
corner and accompanied by complete 
specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board 
of Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub. Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 172-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners. Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite SOI, 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
CHRYSLER MOTORS AUTOMOTIVE 

CAPTIVE PARTS 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior 
to the date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County. 
All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
172-79, Chrysler Motors Automotive 

Captive Parts." with the name and 
address of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by comp- 
lete specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 173-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 

bit'll i' 1 

or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite SOI. 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day tor: 
GENERAL MOTORS AUTOMOTIVE 

CAPTIVE PARTS 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to the 
date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County. All 
bids must be submitted in a sealed ■ 

envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
173-79, General Motors Automotive 
Captive Parts,” with the name and 
address of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by comp- 
lete specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 174-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County. 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent. 
Valley Bank Plaza: Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101. 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 8th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly reat at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
FORD MOTORS AUTOMOTIVE 

CAPTIVE PARTS 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 

the date set for the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County.All 
bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
174-79, Fold Motors Automotive Captive 
Parts," with the name and address of 
the bidder in the upper left hand corner 

and accompanied by complete specifica- 
tions for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
Couth Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 
Pub. Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 175-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
board of Commissioners. Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada. 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 10th day 
of Maw, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
FOUNDATION AND CANOPY COVER 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 

the date set for the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not less than five percent (5%) 
of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
175-79, Foundation and Canopy Cover," 
with the name and address of the bidder 
in the upper left hand corner and accomp- 
anied by complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 176-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza. 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 10th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
VENTILATING EXHAUST SYSTEM 
which must conform to specifications to 

be secured at the Office of the Purchasing 
Agent, at the above address, prior to 

the date set for the bid opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County adn 

accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier’s check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of not les$ than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
176-79, Ventilating Exhaust System,” 
with the name and address of the bidder 
in the upper left hand comer and accomp- 
anied by complete specifications for the 
items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Gerk of the Board of 
Gark County Commissioners 

Gark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979/ 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 177-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Gark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, nevada, 89101, 
until the of 2:45 p.m. on the 10th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
FERTILIZER AND LAWN CARE SUP- 

PLEMENTS — ANNUAL BID 
for the period July 1, 1979 through June 
30, 1980, which must conform to speci- 
fications to be secured at the Office of 
the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the bid 

opening. 
Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Gark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty in 
the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Gark County in the 
amount od not less than $1,000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked. "Bid No. 
177-79. Fertilizer and Uwn Care Sup- 
plements," with the name and address 
of the bidder in the upper left hand corner 

and accompanied by complete specifi- 
cations for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Gerk and ex-Officio 

Of the Board of 
Gark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada. 

Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 178-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza, Suite 501. 300 South 
Fourth Street. Las Vegas. Nevada, 89101 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 10th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 

GRASS SEED-ANNUAL BID 
for the period July 1. 1979 through June 
30, 1980, which must conform to specific- 
ations to be secured at the Office of the 
Purchasing Agent, at the above address, 
prior to the date set for the bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County and 
accompanied by a proposal guaranty 
in the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of $1.000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 
envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 
178-79. Grass Seed," with the name and 
address of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by comp- 
lete specifications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Coirrtnissioners 

Clark County. Nevada 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 179-79 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the 
Board of Commissioners, Clark County, 
State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids 
from qualified suppliers for the supplies 
or services indicated below, at the Office 
of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 
Valley Bank Plaza. Suite SOI, 300 South 
Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89101, 
until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 10th day 
of May, 1979 and said bids will be opened 
and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the 
Conference Room, at the above address, 
on the same day for: 
RENTAL OF CONSTRUCTION EQ 

UIPMENT 
which must conform to specifications 
which may be secured at the Office 
of the Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the bid 
opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted 
on the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal guaranty 

in the form of cash, or a certified check, 
cashier's check, money order or a bid 
bond in favor of Clark County in the 
amount of SI ,000.00. 

All bids must be submitted in a sealed 

envelope plainly marked. "Bid No. 
179-79, Rental of Cosntruction Equip- 
ment,” with the name and address of 
the bidder in the upper left hand comer 

and accompanied by complete specifi- 
cations for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners. Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

NOTICE OF INTENTION 
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, to all 
interested parties, that the Clark County 
Board of Commissioners does intend to 

enter into an Agreement with M & R 
Investment Company, Inc., dba Dunes 
Hotel & Country Club. 

This Agreement provides for the right 
to install, maintain and operate an out- 
door advertising sign at McCarran 
International Airport. The Agreement 
will have an initial five-year term with 
.he Dunes Hotel & Country Club having 
the option to extend for another five- 

year term subject to redetermination 
of the rate to be paid to the County 
during the extended five-year term. 

Dunes Hotel & Country Club will pay 
$1.800.00 per month to the County during 
the initial five-year period. 

This notice is given pursuant to n.r.s. 

496.090. At the meeting of the Clark 
County Commission at 9:00 a.m. or as 

soon thereafter as the matter my be 
heard on May 15, 1979, this matter will 
be considered and any interested party 
may appear. 

By order of the Board of County Com- 
missioners, Gark County. Us Vegas. 
Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Clerk and Ex-Officio 

Gerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Gark County, Nevada 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979/ 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
AND OTHER CONCERNED 

Pursuant to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes, notice is hereby given that on 

April 17th. 1979. Contract Bid No. 
681-77 between the County of Gark and 
Sletten Construction Company for furn- 
ishing of all necessary materials, labor, 
equipment, apparatus and transportation 
to complete the construction of Airport 
Engineering Building located at 5051 
Paradise Road, within Clark County 
State of Nevada, was accepted. 

All creditors having claims against 
this contract must file their claims 
within forty (40) days after acceptance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN 
County Gerk and ex-Officio 

Clerk of the Board of 
Clark County Commissioners 

Clark County, Nevada 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 

The City of Las Vegas will receive 
sealed bids at 10:00 A.M., on May 1, 
1979, for the following: 

BID #78.125.2 
Audio Visual Equipment 

A bid bond, certified, or cashier's 
check for 5% of the Bid shall be en- 

closed with the proposals. All documents 
pertinent to this advertisement may be 
examined and obtained at the office of 
the Purchasing and Contracts staff, 
1st floor. City Hall. 
Pub: Las Vegas VOICE April 19. 1979. 

Help Wanted 
PLANS CHECKER 

Involves responsibility for technical 
study of construction plans, blueprints, 
diagrams, and specifications for sound- 
ness of structural engineering design 
and adherence to ordinances and codes. 

Requires a Bachelor's Degree in 
Structural. Architectural or Civil Engin- 
eering and one (1) year experience as a 

Plans Checker or five (5) years experience 
as a Building or Construction Inspector 
or two (2) years of college training in 
the building construction field and two 

(2) years experience as a Building or 

Construction Inspector. ICBO Certific- 
ation as a Plans Examiner would be 
equivalent to the experience and 
training required. 

Salary Range: 
SI ,458.81 to SI .923.13 per month 

Filing Closes: 
Friday, April 20. 1979 at 5 P.M. 

Applications accepted at Clark County 
Personnel, 118 South Fourth Street. 

"Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
"An Affirmative equal 

Opportunity Employer” 
Pub: Us Vegas VOICE April 19, 1979. 

BUYER 

Nevada Power Company is presently 
accepting applications for a Buyer. 
Applicants must have a minimum of 3 
years experience in buying and expedit- 


